Financial liabilities
Trade payables - 3,603 - - 3,603
Other payables and
accruals

-

3,303

-

2,734

6,037

   - 6,906 - 2,734 9,640
   Net financial
assets/(liabilities)

6,345

143,179

70

(2,427)

146,141

Less: Net financial
(assets)/liabilities
denominated in the
respective entities’
functional
currencies

-

(143,179)

-

2,427

(139,726)

   Currency exposure 6,345 - 70 - 6,415

Page 115

 Annual Report 2018

SINOTOP HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Company No: 114842 - H

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY 2017 TO 30 JUNE 2018

33. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

33.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(i) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible
change in the foreign currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all
other variables held constant:-

   The Group
   30.6.2018  31.12.2016
   RM’000  RM’000

Effects on Profit After Taxation

USD/RM - strengthened by 20%  + 260  +964

- weakened by 20%  - 260  - 964

HKD/RM - strengthened by 20%  + 7  +11

- weakened by 20%  - 7  - 11

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

The Group does not have any interest-bearing borrowings and hence, is not
exposed to interest rate risk.

(iii) Equity Price Risk

The Group does not have any quoted investments and hence, is not exposed
to equity price risk.

Page 116

 Annual Report 2018

SINOTOP HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Company No: 114842 - H

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY 2017 TO 30 JUNE 2018

33. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

33.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)